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Container
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EL0287.000

Pos. ArticleNo. Denotation Quantity
100 1272650 FRAME

200 1272550 BRUSH - TYPE HEAD

300 1272909 CONTAINER MOUNTED

Wiedenmann 4/34



EL0287.100

100

100

1272650.001

Wiedenmann
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EL0287.100

Pos. ArticleNo. Denotation Quantity
110 EL0287.110

Wiedenmann 6/34



EL0287.110

1272650.002
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Wiedenmann



EL0287.110

Pos. ArticleNo. Denotation Quantity
1 1272650 FRAME 1
2 1013305 BUSHING 4
3 1272619 LENKERARM 2
5 1011236 GREASE NIPPLE 2
6 1272618 PIN 2
7 1011390 SPRING SET PLUG 2
8 1027786 WITHDRAWAL SLEEVE 2
9 1010829 BUSHING 8
10 1272675 LENKERARM UNTEN 2

Wiedenmann 8/34



EL0287.200

1272550.001

Wiedenmann
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EL0287.200

Pos. ArticleNo.

210 EL0287.210
220 EL0287.220
225 EL0287.225
230 EL0287.230
235 EL0287.235
240 EL0287.240
245 EL0287.245
250 EL0287.250
260 EL0287.260

Wiedenmann

Denotation

Gearbox
Drive left
Drive right
Guide plate
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Quantity
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EL0287.210

210

1272620.001

Wiedenmann
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EL0287.210

Pos. ArticleNo.

—_

1272630

1001701
1002112
1002024
1272634
1272631
1015773
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10 1272620

11 1001701
12 1002112
13 1002024
14 1272624
15 1015773
16 1272621

Wiedenmann

Denotation

ROTARY BRUSH
consisting of items 2 - 7

CAP SCREW
LOCK WASHER
WASHER
SPANNLASCHE
ROTARY BRUSH
SWEEPING BAR

ROTARY BRUSH COMPL.

consisting of items 11 - 16
CAP SCREW

LOCK WASHER
WASHER
SPANNLASCHE
SWEEPING BAR
SWEEPING ROTOR
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Quantity

1

16
16
16
16
1
4

16
16
16
16
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EL0287.220

200

1272550.002

13
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Wiedenmann



EL0287.220

ArticleNo.  Denotation Quantity
1 1972860 BAFFLE FLAPS 1
consisting of items 2 - 7

2 1001701 CAP SCREW 3
3 1002163 HEXAGONAL NUT

4 1272863 BELT 1
5 1272862 BAFFLE FLAPS 1
6 1272861 BAR 1
7 1001639 CAP SCREW 6
8 1001787 HEXAGONAL NUT 3
10 1278078 PRALLLAPPEN 1

consisting of items 11 - 17

11 1001701 CAP SCREW 3
12 1278080 BAR 1
13 1272862 BAFFLE FLAPS 1
14 1272863 BELT 1
15 1002163 HEXAGONAL NUT 6
16 1001787 HEXAGONAL NUT 3
17 1001639 CAP SCREW 6
20 1015652 MUSHROOM HEAD SQUARE NECK 3
21 1272730 PRALLWAND 1
22 1002112 LOCK WASHER 3

23 1017828 WING NUT 3
225 EL0287.225

Wiedenmann 14/34 14
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EL0287.225

ArticleNo.  Denotation Quantity
1 1272824 REINFORCEMENT 1
2 1002104 LOCK WASHER 11
3 1001647 CAP SCREW 11
4 1002007 WASHER 11
) 1002171 HEXAGONAL NUT 12
6 1016075 WASHER 12
7 1272881 BAFFLE FLAPS 1
8 1272903 DICHTBLASE 1
9 1272905 ANGLE LEFT 1
10 1272901 STUTZBLECH 2
11 1272867 REINFORCEMENT 2
12 1023331 CAP SCREW 4
13 1002015 WASHER 12
14 1001671 CAP SCREW 5
15 1272908 ANGLE RIGHT 1
16 1272904 DICHTBLASE 1
20 1027786 WITHDRAWAL SLEEVE 2
21 1272618 PIN 2
22 1015991 GREASE NIPPLE 2
23 1002074 WASHER 4
24 1230298 PIN 2
25 1067931 WITHDRAWAL SLEEVE 4

220 EL0287.220
245 EL0287.245 Guide plate

Wiedenmann 16/34 16



EL0287.230 Gearbox

1272550.004

17
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Wiedenmann



EL0287.230 Gearbox

ArticleNo.  Denotation Quantity
1 1272742 PROTECTIVE PLATE 1
2 1010653 FLANGED BEARING 2
3 1011352 KEY 1
4 1002024 WASHER 4
5 100110055 CAP SCREW 4
6 1272999 SCHMIERVERLAENGERUNG 1
7 1015991 GREASE NIPPLE 3
8 1002112 LOCK WASHER 4
9 1017551 HEXAGONAL NUT 6
10 1272680 DRIVE SHAFT 1
11 1002821 KEY 1
12 1002171 HEXAGONAL NUT 4
13 1001671 CAP SCREW 4
14 1016075 WASHER 4
15 1015601 PROTECTION DEVICE 1
16 1011934 CAP SCREW 4
17 1015841 GEARBOX 1
18 1272578 GEARBOX FIXING PLATE 1
19 1001787 HEXAGONAL NUT 6
20 1038567 CAP SCREW 2
21 1001710 CAP SCREW 2
22 1272581 DISTANCE BUSH 2

220 EL0287.220
225 EL0287.225
260 EL0287.260

Wiedenmann 18/34 18



EL0287.235 Drive left
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EL0287.235 Drive left

ArticleNo.

Denotation
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210
225
230
260

1272590
1015991
1010653
1002024
1002112
1001728
1272999
1012802
1002830
1013349
1001710
1017551
1273937
1010380
1230301
1063618
1080082
1085086
1015675
1011352
1010907
1001787
EL0287.210
EL0287.225
EL0287.230
EL0287.260

Wiedenmann

DISC

GREASE NIPPLE

FLANGED BEARING

WASHER

LOCK WASHER

CAP SCREW
SCHMIERVERLAENGERUNG
PULLEY WITH TAPERED BUSH
KEY

BUSHING

CAP SCREW
HEXAGONAL NUT

TENSION ROLLER LEVER, WEL
SHIM RING

TENSION ROLLER

SNAP RING

TENSION SPRING

SCREW

NARROW V - CHAIN BELT SET
KEY

PULLEY WITH TAPERED BUSH
HEXAGONAL NUT

Gearbox

20/34

Quantity
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EL0287.240 Drive right

1272550.006

Wiedenmann
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EL0287.240 Drive right

ArticleNo.  Denotation Quantity
1 1015674 NARROW V - BELT 1
2 1272771 ANTRIEBSSCHUTZ RECHTS 1
3 1010653 FLANGED BEARING 2
4 1002024 WASHER 8
) 1002112 LOCK WASHER 8
6 1001728 CAP SCREW 8
7 1015731 PULLEY WITH TAPERED BUSH 1
8 1002805 KEY 2
9 1272999 SCHMIERVERLAENGERUNG 2
10 1015991 GREASE NIPPLE 2
11 1015614 PULLEY WITH TAPERED BUSH 1
12 1013349 BUSHING 2
13 1273942 TENSION ROLLER LEVER, WEL 1
14 1010380 SHIM RING 4
15 1272670 SPANNROLLE MONT. 1
16 1063618 SNAP RING 1
17 1001710 CAP SCREW 1
18 1017551 HEXAGONAL NUT 1
19 1080082 TENSION SPRING 1
20 1085086 SCREW 1
21 1001787 HEXAGONAL NUT 1

210 EL0287.210
220 EL0287.220
225 EL0287.225

Wiedenmann 22/34 22



EL0287.245 Guide plate

200
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Wiedenmann
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EL0287.245 Guide plate

ArticleNo.

Denotation
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210
220
225
260

1001710
1002112
1002024
1002715
1272697
1272698
1273809
1002091
1002201
EL0287.210
EL0287.220
EL0287.225
EL0287.260

Wiedenmann

CAP SCREW
LOCK WASHER
WASHER

MUSHROOM HEAD SQUARE NECK

REINFORCEMENT
BAFFLE FLAPS
LEITBLECH OBEN
LOCK WASHER
HEXAGONAL NUT
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10

Quantity

24



EL0287.250
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EL0287.250

Pos. ArticleNo.

1 1015913
1016849
1272956
1272955
1280959
1002091
1002201
1001817
1002074
1067931
1230298
1002112

13 1017551

14 1015991

15 1001710
210 EL0287.210
220 EL0287.220
225 EL0287.225
235 EL0287.235
260 EL0287.260
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Denotation
SCHWINGMETALLPUFFER
WASHER

COVER PLATE

COVER PLATE
DRUCKSCHEIBE

LOCK WASHER
HEXAGONAL NUT
SPLINT PIN

WASHER
WITHDRAWAL SLEEVE
PIN

LOCK WASHER
HEXAGONAL NUT
GREASE NIPPLE

CAP SCREW

Drive left
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EL0287.260

260
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1270575.001

Wiedenmann
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EL0287.260

Pos. ArticleNo.
1 1230278
2 1230289
3 1230282
4 1153454
5 1272740
6 1272735
7 1217098
8 1010297
9 1247135
0 1019171
11 1270576
12 1002180
13 1002074

—_

14 1140191
15 1013216
16 1002571

Wiedenmann

Denotation

SPACE WASHER
SPACE WASHER
SPACE WASHER
BUSHING

WHEEL SUPPORT RIGHT
WHEEL SUPPORT LEFT
BUSHING

LOCKING PIN

WHEEL FORK
WITHDRAWAL SLEEVE
STRIPPER
HEXAGONAL NUT
WASHER

SPACER TUBE

WHEEL CPL.

CAP SCREW
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EL0287.300 Container

300

1272909.001

29
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EL0287.300 Container

ArticleNo.  Denotation Quantity
1 1272910 CONTAINER WELDED 1
2 1010029 CAP SCREW 4
3 1002032 WASHER 8
4 1001795 HEXAGONAL NUT 4
5 1272939 COVER PLATE 1
6 1015991 GREASE NIPPLE 2

310 EL0287.310 Exhaust air cowl / Flap
320 EL0287.320 Guide plate - Container

Wiedenmann 30/34 30



EL0287.310 Exhaust air cowl / Flap

310

300

1272909.002

Wiedenmann
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EL0287.310 Exhaust air cowl / Flap

Pos. ArticleNo.

1 1014365
2 1272825
3 1001787
4 1272897
5 1272910

Wiedenmann

Denotation
CYLINDRICAL SCREW
FLAP

HEXAGONAL NUT

AIR DEFLECTOR
CONTAINER WELDED
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Quantity

5
1
5
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EL0287.320 Guide plate - Container
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EL0287.320 Guide plate - Container

Pos. ArticleNo. Denotation

1 1001680 CAP SCREW

1002015 WASHER

1272966 REINFORCEMENT
1002171 HEXAGONAL NUT
1272967 DREHBAND

1272969 DEFLECTOR

1272968 ZUGBAND

1002163 HEXAGONAL NUT
1002678 MUSHROOM HEAD SQUARE NECK
10 1016020 OVAL HEAD SCREW

11 1016202 WASHER

110 EL0287.110

200 1272550 BRUSH - TYPE HEAD
300 1272909 CONTAINER MOUNTED

© 00 N o 0 b~ 0N

Wiedenmann 34/34

Quantity
20
20
1
20
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